
ZHS/ZMS

Bus 11 AM

2024-2025

6:00 Am Pre-Trip

6:15 Leave Garage

- Right on Ridge
- Right on West Main
- Right on Y Bridge
- Go out Greenwood to East Pike

6:27 AM STOP at 2130 East Pike (Lucas Morgan, across from the do it Center)

6:28 AM STOP at East pike and Greenlawn Trailer Park

6:29 AM STOP at Downing and East Pike

- Right on South Pleasant Grove

6:30 STOP at 2940 S Pleasant Grove

6:32 AM STOP at Trailer Park

- Back into the trailer park

- Right onto South Pleasant Grove
-
- Right on East Pike

6:37 AM STOP at Bryan and East Pike

6:37 AM STOP at 2810 East pike (Apartments, after Bryan Drive)

- Right on Brookside

6:38 AM STOP Brookside Apartment

6:40 Am STOP at 3100 Brookside Dr (Across from the New Building)

- Continue to Christopher PL

6:40 AM STOP at Christopher Pl and Lisa Lane

- Right on Lisa Ln. Head towards Primrose



6:41 AM STOP at Holly Hill

- Left on Brookside
- Right on East Pike
- Right on Old Wheeling RD

6:47 AM STOP at old Wheeling and Louise

6:50 AM STOP at 4039 Old Wheeling (passed Fulkerson RD. 5th Driveway on the Left)

- Left on Hicks Road
- Left on East Pike

6:55 AM STOP 3975 East Pike (on the Left going up the Hill)

6:56 AM STOP 3805 East Pike (Driveway after the Highway patrol sign)

6:56 AM STOP 3700 East Pike

6:56 AM STOP 3656 East Pike

7:00 AM STOP at East Pike and Toon Crossing

7:00 AM STOP at 2401 East Pike (Second Driveway before the Church)

- Follow East Pike to Market
- Right on Underwood
- Right on Blue to ZHS
- Left on Clearview

7:10 should pull in.

7:15 unload High School

7:20 unload Middle School


